RFID systems
SIMATIC RF300
System Manual
xx/2020
C79000-G8976-C345-08
1
Legal information
Warning notice system

Table 1-7 Technical specifications of the RF360R reader
  6GT2801-5BA30
Product type designation SIMATIC RF360R
Radio frequencies
Operating frequency, rated value 13.56 MHz
Electrical data
Maximum range 140 mm
Maximum data transmission speed
reader ↔ transponder
RF300
transponder
ISO
transponder
(MDS D)
 • Read • ≤ 8000
bytes/s
• ≤ 3300
bytes/s
 • Write • ≤ 8000
bytes/s
• ≤ 1700
bytes/s
Read/write distances of the reader See section "AUTOHOTSPOT"
Interfaces
Power supply M12, 4-pin, D-coded
Antenna integrated
Ethernet interface
Connection type PROFINET IO, EtherNet/IP, OPC UA, XML
Physical medium Ethernet over 4-wire cable
Operating mode 100BaseX full duplex
Transmission speed 100 Mbps
Connector 2x M12 interface, 4-pin, D-coded
Max. cable length 100 m
Cable type STP Cat 5
Autonegotation Yes
Autocrossing Yes
Switch function Yes, internal
PROFINET RT Yes
Vendor ID 0x002A
Device ID 0x0C09
Mechanical specifications
1.1 SIMATIC RF360R
SIMATIC RF300
System Manual, xx/2020, C79000-G8976-C345-08 13
  6GT2801-5BA30
Enclosure
 • Material • Plastic PA 12
 • Color • TI-Grey
Recommended distance to metal 0 mm
Supply voltage, current consumption, power loss
Supply voltage 24 VDC
Typical current consumption 150 mA
Permitted ambient conditions
Ambient temperature
 • During operation • 0 … +55 °C
 • During transportation and storage • -40 … +70 °C
Degree of protection according to EN 60529 IP67
Shock-resistant acc. to EN 60721-3-7, Class 7 M2 500 m/s2
Vibration-resistant acc. to EN 60721-3-7, Class 7
M2
200 m/s2
Torsion and bending load Not permitted
Design, dimensions and weight
Dimensions (L x W x H) 130 x 80 x 42 mm
Weight 410 g
Type of mounting 4 x M5 screws;
1.5 Nm
LED display design
 • Operation LED display 2 LEDs, 5 colors
 • Status LED display 5 LEDs, 3 colors
Standards, specifications, approvals
Proof of suitability Radio to R&TTE directives EN 300330,
EN 301489, CE, FCC, UL/CSA (IEC 61010)